# OP \$40.00 87186620

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better Place International Inc.		10/12/2016	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Better Place Forests Co.	
Street Address:	3717 Buchanan Street, Suite 400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87186620	BETTER PLACE FORESTS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8664015985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505495298
Email: liz@olinerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth OLINER OLINER LAW Oliner Address Line 1: 345 GROVE STREET, 2ND FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Oliner
SIGNATURE:	/EJO/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BETTER PLACE FORESTS CO. CON#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0047

900469207

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BETTER PLACE INTERNATIONAL INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "BETTER PLACE FORESTS CO." ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

**E** 

6010834 8320 SR# 20166178130

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey VI. Budhação, Sacretory of State

Authentication: 203167780

Date: 10-17-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 10/09/2018**